

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

GREG BELL Lieutenant Governor **Public Service Commission**

RON ALLEN Chairman DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner THAD LeVAR Commissioner

June 14, 2013

Chip Shortreed Ticaboo Utility Improvement District Highway 276, Mile Marker 27 PO Box 2140 Ticaboo, UT 84533-2140

RE: Docket No. 13-2508-T01

In the Matter of Ticaboo Utility Improvement District – Ticaboo Utility Improvement District Revised Tariff No. 1

Dear Mr. Shortreed:

The Division of Public Utilities (Division) has recommended the Public Service Commission (Commission) acknowledge the revised tariff sheets of Ticaboo Electric Improvement District (District). According to the Division's Action Request response dated May 30, 2013, the original tariff sheets that were filed with the Commission contained typographical errors.

The Commission accepts the recommendation of the Division and acknowledges the revised tariff sheets. The Commission also reminds the District to provide additional corrected copies of the tariff sheets directly to the Commission.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary